



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2069 of 2021

MANGALOO JOLHE and others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

11.03.2025	Mr. Aashutosh Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Shukla prays for and is granted one week's time to rectify the default(s) pointed out by the Registry subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- payable to Library Fund, High Court Bar Association, Bilaspur, failing which the instant petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	