



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2069 of 2021

MANGALOO JOLHE versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

26/06/2025	Shri Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.2 of 2025, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, I.A. No.2 of 2025 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge